

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Contempt Case (Civil) No. 941 of 2024

Sahdeo Ram & Ors.

.....**Petitioners**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

.....**Opp. Parties**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioners : Mr. Saurabh Shekhar, Advocate

For the Opp. Parties : Mr. Rakesh Ranjan, A.C. to G.A.-I

03/Dated:- 25.04.2025

1. A show cause has been filed indicating therein that a Civil Review has been filed against the order passed by the Writ Court.

2. Accordingly, list this case along with C. Rev. (Filing) No. 10864 of 2024 on 02.05.2025.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

vikas/-