

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Contempt Case (Civil) No. 941 of 2024

Sahdeo Ram & Ors.

....**Petitioners**

-Versus-

State of Jharkhand & Ors.

...**Opposite parties**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

--

For the Petitioner : Mr. Saurabh Shekhar, Advocate

For the Opp. Parties : Mr. Abhinay Kumar, A.C to G.A.-I

--

04/02.05.2025

Pursuant to the order dated 25.04.2025, Civil Review No. 08 of 2025 has not been tagged with this case. Accordingly, Registry is directed to list this case along with Civil Review No. 08 of 2025.

List this case on 20.06.2025.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

jk