

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Contempt Case (Civil) No. 941 of 2024

With

Contempt Case (Civil) No. 86 of 2025

With

Contempt Case (Civil) No. 87 of 2024

With

Civil Review (Filing) No. 959 of 2025

With

Civil Review No. 8 of 2025

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s)	: Mr. Gaurav Raj, Advocate Mr. Saurabh Shekhar, Advocate
For the Resp. / O.P.	: Mr. Abhinay Kumar, A.C. to G.A.-I Mr. Kunal Chandra Suman, A.C. to G.P.-II Mr. Amit Kumar Verma, Advocate Mr. Ankit Kumar, A.C. to S.C.-I

05/Dated:-11.07.2025

1. As requested by learned counsel for the review petitioner/State in *Civil Review (Filing) No. 959 of 2025* for removing the defect(s), the matter is adjourned.
2. List these cases together on 25.07.2025.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

vikas/-