

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (C) No. 941 of 2024

Sahdeo Ram and Ors. Petitioners

Versus

State of Jharkhand and Ors. Opp. Parties

with

Civil Review No. 8 of 2025

The State of Jharkhand and Ors. Petitioners

Versus

Sahdeo Ram and Ors. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mr. Saurabh Shekhar, Advocate

For the Resp-O.P : Mr. Rakesh Ranjan, A.C to G.A-I

06/Dated:01st August, 2025

Civil Review No.08 of 2025 has been filed by the State for reviewing the order dated 09.05.2024 passed in W.P. (S) No.5566 of 2016 by the Co-ordinate Bench (Dr. Justice S.N. Pathak, as then his Lordship was) whereas Cont. Case (C) No.941 of 2024 has been filed on behalf of the petitioner for non-compliance of the said order dated 09.05.2024 passed in W.P. (S) No.5566 of 2016.

2. Under the circumstances, learned counsel for the State is directed to serve a copy of the Civil Review to Mr. Saurabh Shekhar, learned counsel, who may appear in this Civil Review No.08 of 2025 as learned counsel is appearing in Cont. Case (C) No.941 of 2024 within one week from today.

3. Put up these cases on 22.08.2025.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)