

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 941 of 2024

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioners : Mr. Saurabh Shekhar, Advocate
Mrs. Sonam, Advocate
Mr. Anurag Kumar, Advocate
For the O.P.-State : Mr. Rishi Ranjan Vats, A.C. to G.A.-I

07/Dated:- 22.08.2025

List this case on 19.09.2025.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

vikas/-