

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Contempt Case (Civil) No. 941 of 2024

Sahdeo Ram & Ors.

... ... Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... ... Opposite Party(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Saurabh Shekhar, Advocate

For the Opposite Party-State : Mr. Ashutosh Anand, AAG-III

Order No. 8 /Dated: 19th September 2025

It has been informed that Review Application filed by the State has been dismissed.

As such, learned counsel for opposite parties is directed to comply the order passed by the writ Court before the next date of hearing.

List this case on 17.10.2025.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

19.09.2025

Amit