

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 941 of 2024

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioners : Mr. Saurabh Shekhar, Advocate
For the O.P.-State : Mr. Binit Chandra, A.C. to AAG-III

09/Dated:- 19.11.2025

1. It has been informed by learned counsel for both the parties that the State is in process of complying the Writ Court's order.
2. Accordingly, list this case on 16.01.2026.
3. I.A. No. 14322 of 2025 filed for extension of time, stands disposed of.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

November 19, 2025
vikas/-
uploaded