

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No. 941 of 2024
.....

CORAM: **HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN**

For the Petitioner (s) : Mr. Saurabh Shekhar, Adv
For the O.P.(s) : Mr. Ashutosh Anand, AAG-III
.....

10/16.01.2026

Mr. Ashutosh Anand, learned AAG-III, undertakes,
upon instructions, that the order shall be complied
shortly.

Accordingly, list this case on 06.02.2026 for proper
compliance.

(Deepak Roshan, J)

16.01.2026

Amardeep/
uploaded