

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 941 of 2024

Sahdeo Ram & Ors.

... .. **Petitioners**

Versus

State of Jharkhand & Ors....

...

...

Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD

For the Petitioner : ..

For the Opp. Parties : ..

11/Dated: 8th May, 2026

1. Let this case be listed before another Bench after obtaining necessary order from the Hon'ble Chief Justice.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

8th May, 2026
Alankar/-